
Eesti juunioride, A- ja B-klassi talvised mitmevõistluse MV 
01.-02.03.2014, Tallinn, Lasnamäe Kergejõustikhall 

 
MJ seitsmevõistlus 

 
MJ 60m jooks 
1 337 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 7,11 844 3. j. 
2 338 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 7,22 806 3. j. 
3 340 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 7,27 789 3. j. 
4 309 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 7,30 779 3. j. 
5 302 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,35 762 3. j. 
6 342 Egert EIST 28.10.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 7,45 729 2. j. 
7 341 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 7,48 719 3. j. 
8 336 Marken MURDLA 06.10.1996 Nõmme KJK 7,51 710 1. j. 
9 346 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 7,62 675 1. j. 
10 343 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 7,64 668 2. j. 
11 345 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 7,65 665 1. j. 
12 304 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,66 662 2. j. 
13 349 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 7,69 653 1. j. 
14 348 Carl-Caspar KOHV 02.04.1996 SK Leksi 44 7,72 643 2. j. 
15 339 Kevin KANGUR 26.09.1996 KJK Järvala 7,74 637 2. j. 
16 347 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 7,92 583 1. j. 
17 344 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 8,00 560 2. j. 
 
MJ kaugushüpe 
1 337 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 6.97 807 
 X 6.97 6.95 
2 343 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 6.82 771 
 4.90 6.82 6.79 
3 302 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.70 743 
 6.56 6.63 6.70 
4 341 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 6.65 732 
 6.61 X 6.65 
5 309 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 6.63 727 
 6.63 X 6.38 
6 342 Egert EIST 28.10.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 6.38 670 
 6.08 6.31 6.38 
7 340 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 6.25 641 
 X 6.25 4.89 
8 344 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 6.09 606 
 5.97 6.08 6.09 
9 349 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 6.04 595 
 6.04 6.00 X 
10 346 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 6.01 589 
 X 5.73 6.01 
11 336 Marken MURDLA 06.10.1996 Nõmme KJK 5.97 580 
 5.68 5.87 5.97 
12 304 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.91 567 
 5.71 5.76 5.91 
13 347 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.89 563 
 X X 5.89 
14 339 Kevin KANGUR 26.09.1996 KJK Järvala 5.84 552 
 5.84 5.62 5.55 
15 345 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.76 535 
 5.76 5.66 X 
16 348 Carl-Caspar KOHV 02.04.1996 SK Leksi 44 5.52 485 
 5.38 5.30 5.52 
 338 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala NM 
 X X X 
 
 
 
 



 
MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 340 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 14.03 730 
 13.83 14.03 X 
2 309 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 14.03 730 
 13.68 X 14.03 
3 343 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 13.83 718 
 13.24 13.32 13.83 
4 341 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 13.80 716 
 13.34 13.80 X 
5 344 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 13.23 681 
 13.15 12.55 13.23 
6 337 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 13.21 680 
 13.21 X 12.97 
7 302 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.99 606 
 11.55 11.67 11.99 
8 347 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 11.76 592 
 11.28 11.55 11.76 
9 349 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 11.68 587 
 X 11.68 X 
10 339 Kevin KANGUR 26.09.1996 KJK Järvala 11.58 581 
 11.41 X 11.58 
11 336 Marken MURDLA 06.10.1996 Nõmme KJK 11.28 563 
 X 10.20 11.28 
12 338 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 11.22 559 
 X X 11.22 
13 342 Egert EIST 28.10.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 10.87 538 
 X 10.87 10.65 
14 348 Carl-Caspar KOHV 02.04.1996 SK Leksi 44 9.97 484 
 9.44 9.97 9.96 
15 304 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 9.74 470 
 X X 9.74 
16 345 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 9.64 464 
 9.64 X X 
17 346 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 9.45 453 
 9.14 9.45 X 
 
MJ kõrgushüpe 
1 309 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 1.97 776 
 1.82 1.85 1.88 1.91 1.94 1.97 2.00 
 XO O O O O XXO XXX 
2 343 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 1.94 749 
 1.82 1.85 1.88 1.91 1.94 1.97 
 O - O O XXO XXX 
3 338 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 1.88 696 
 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.85 1.88 1.91 
 O - XO - O - O XO XXO XXX 
4 347 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.85 670 
 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.85 1.88 
 O O O O O XXX 
5 302 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.85 670 
 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.85 1.88 
 O - XO O XXX 
6 304 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.85 670 
 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.85 1.88 
 XO XO XO XO XXX 
7 340 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 1.82 644 
 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.85 
 O - O O O O XO XXX 
8 342 Egert EIST 28.10.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 1.79 619 
 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 
 O - O XXO O O XXX 
 



9 337 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 1.79 619 
 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 
 XO XO XO XO XXX 
10 336 Marken MURDLA 06.10.1996 Nõmme KJK 1.76 593 
 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 
 O O O XO XXX 
11 349 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 1.76 593 
 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 
 O O O O XXO XO XO XXX 
12 341 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 1.73 569 
 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76 
 O - O XXO XXX 
13 344 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 1.67 520 
 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 
 O O O XXX 
14 346 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.64 496 
 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 
 O XO O XXO O XXX 
15 339 Kevin KANGUR 26.09.1996 KJK Järvala 1.61 472 
 1.61 1.64 
 O XXX 
16 348 Carl-Caspar KOHV 02.04.1996 SK Leksi 44 1.52 404 
 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 
 O O - O O XXX 
 345 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 NH 
 1.49 
 X 
 
MJ 60m tõkkejooks 99/9,14 
1 338 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 8,28 913 2. j. 
2 309 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 8,45 872 3. j. 
3 343 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 8,48 865 3. j. 
4 340 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 8,53 853 3. j. 
5 302 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,61 834 3. j. 
6 304 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,89 770 2. j. 
7 349 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 8,92 764 2. j. 
8 336 Marken MURDLA 06.10.1996 Nõmme KJK 8,95 757 2. j. 
9 341 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 8,99 748 3. j. 
10 347 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 9,12 720 1. j. 
11 337 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 9,19 704 3. j. 
12 344 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 9,22 698 2. j. 
13 339 Kevin KANGUR 26.09.1996 KJK Järvala 9,23 696 1. j. 
14 346 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 9,45 650 1. j. 
15 342 Egert EIST 28.10.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 9,48 644 1. j. 
16 348 Carl-Caspar KOHV 02.04.1996 SK Leksi 44 9,83 574 1. j. 
 345 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 DNS 1. j. 
 
MJ teivashüpe 
1 302 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.44 743 
 3.84 3.94 4.04 4.14 4.24 4.34 4.44 4.54 
 O - O - O O XXO XXX 
2 340 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 4.24 685 
 3.84 3.94 4.04 4.14 4.24 4.34 
 XO - O - XO XXX 
2 309 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 4.24 685 
 3.84 3.94 4.04 4.14 4.24 4.34 4.44 
 O - XO - XO - XXX 
4 349 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 4.04 628 
 3.64 3.74 3.84 3.94 4.04 4.14 
 O - O O XXO XXX 
5 347 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 3.84 573 
 3.34 3.44 3.54 3.64 3.74 3.84 3.94 
 XO - O XXO XO XO XXX 



6 344 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 3.84 573 
 3.24 3.34 3.44 3.54 3.64 3.74 3.84 3.94 
 XXO O XO O O O XXO XXX 
6 343 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 3.84 573 
 3.34 3.44 3.54 3.64 3.74 3.84 3.94 
 O - O - O XXO XXX 
8 341 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 3.64 519 
 3.34 3.44 3.54 3.64 3.74 
 O O O O XXX 
9 336 Marken MURDLA 06.10.1996 Nõmme KJK 3.54 493 
 3.04 3.14 3.24 3.34 3.44 3.54 3.64 
 O O O O O O XXX 
10 342 Egert EIST 28.10.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 3.54 493 
 3.24 3.34 3.44 3.54 3.64 
 XO XO XO XO XXX 
11 304 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.44 467 
 3.24 3.34 3.44 3.54 
 O O XXO XXX 
12 346 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 3.34 441 
 3.04 3.14 3.24 3.34 3.44 
 O XXO O XXO XXX 
13 348 Carl-Caspar KOHV 02.04.1996 SK Leksi 44 2.84 319 
 2.44 2.54 2.64 2.74 2.84 2.94 3.04 
 O - XO - O - XXX 
14 338 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 2.44 229 
 2.44 
 O 
 337 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK NH 
 3.34 
 XXX 
 339 Kevin KANGUR 26.09.1996 KJK Järvala NH 
 2.44 
 X-- 
 
MJ 1000m jooks 
1 336 Marken MURDLA 06.10.1996 Nõmme KJK 2.59,92 665 2. j. 
2 339 Kevin KANGUR 26.09.1996 KJK Järvala 3.00,41 660 1. j. 
3 302 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.03,54 630 2. j. 
4 347 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 3.03,86 627 2. j. 
5 340 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 3.06,06 606 2. j. 
6 304 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.06,16 605 1. j. 
7 344 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 3.06,61 601 1. j. 
8 309 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 3.06,68 600 2. j. 
9 349 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 3.08,78 581 2. j. 
10 346 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 3.12,87 544 1. j. 
11 342 Egert EIST 28.10.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 3.14,88 526 2. j. 
12 341 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 3.15,30 522 2. j. 
13 348 Carl-Caspar KOHV 02.04.1996 SK Leksi 44 3.15,83 518 1. j. 
14 343 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 3.17,18 506 2. j. 
15 338 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 3.29,57 404 1. j. 
 337 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK DNF 0 1. j. 
 
MJ seitsmevõistlus 
1 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 5169 
 7,30 6.63 14.03 1.97 8,45 4.24 3.06,68 
 779 727 730 776 872 685 600 
2 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 4988 
 7,35 6.70 11.99 1.85 8,61 4.44 3.03,54 
 762 743 606 670 834 743 630 
3 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 4948 
 7,27 6.25 14.03 1.82 8,53 4.24 3.06,06 
 789 641 730 644 853 685 606 
 



 
4 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 4850 
 7,64 6.82 13.83 1.94 8,48 3.84 3.17,18 
 668 771 718 749 865 573 506 
5 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 4525 
 7,48 6.65 13.80 1.73 8,99 3.64 3.15,30 
 719 732 716 569 748 519 522 
6 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 4401 
 7,69 6.04 11.68 1.76 8,92 4.04 3.08,78 
 653 595 587 593 764 628 581 
7 Marken MURDLA 06.10.1996 Nõmme KJK 4361 
 7,51 5.97 11.28 1.76 8,95 3.54 2.59,92 
 710 580 563 593 757 493 665 
8 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 4328 
 7,92 5.89 11.76 1.85 9,12 3.84 3.03,86 
 583 563 592 670 720 573 627 
9 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 4239 
 8,00 6.09 13.23 1.67 9,22 3.84 3.06,61 
 560 606 681 520 698 573 601 
10 Egert EIST 28.10.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 4219 
 7,45 6.38 10.87 1.79 9,48 3.54 3.14,88 
 729 670 538 619 644 493 526 
11 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 4211 
 7,66 5.91 9.74 1.85 8,89 3.44 3.06,16 
 662 567 470 670 770 467 605 
12 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 3848 
 7,62 6.01 9.45 1.64 9,45 3.34 3.12,87 
 675 589 453 496 650 441 544 
13 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 3654 
 7,11 6.97 13.21 1.79 9,19 NH DNF 
 844 807 680 619 704 0 0 
14 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 3607 
 7,22 NM 11.22 1.88 8,28 2.44 3.29,57 
 806 0 559 696 913 229 404 
15 Kevin KANGUR 26.09.1996 KJK Järvala 3598 
 7,74 5.84 11.58 1.61 9,23 NH 3.00,41 
 637 552 581 472 696 0 660 
16 Carl-Caspar KOHV 02.04.1996 SK Leksi 44 3427 
 7,72 5.52 9.97 1.52 9,83 2.84 3.15,83 
 643 485 484 404 574 319 518 
 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 DNF 
 7,65 5.76 9.64 NH DNS 
 665 535 464 0 0 
 

PA seitsmevõistlus 
 

PA 60m jooks 
1 234 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7,19 816 2. j. 
2 206 Sander MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 7,32 772 2. j. 
3 237 Kent SERIKOV 25.04.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7,47 723 2. j. 
4 257 Johannes TREIEL 04.10.1998 KJK Saare 7,50 713 2. j. 
5 274 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 7,51 710 2. j. 
6 189 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,62 675 1. j. 
7 255 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 7,62 675 2. j. 
8 270 Harri KRAMM 12.09.1997 SK Leksi 44 7,74 637 1. j. 
9 207 Joonas Erik OJALA 30.04.1997 KJK Vike 7,75 634 1. j. 
10 258 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 7,80 619 1. j. 
11 193 Raul-Alar HAAK 08.08.1998 SK Elite Sport 7,86 601 2. j. 
12 191 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,91 586 1. j. 
13 202 Kristo SIMULASK 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 7,93 580 1. j. 
14 154 Kristo TOOTS 11.11.1998 SK Schnelli 8,50 423 1. j. 
 
 



 
PA kaugushüpe 
1 234 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7.07 830 
 7.07 7.02 6.84 
2 255 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 6.53 704 
 6.35 6.53 6.45 
3 206 Sander MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 6.46 688 
 6.43 6.46 6.39 
4 257 Johannes TREIEL 04.10.1998 KJK Saare 6.44 684 
 6.44 X 5.72 
5 274 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 6.32 657 
 6.14 6.25 6.32 
6 189 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.13 615 
 5.85 5.89 6.13 
7 191 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.91 567 
 5.87 5.91 X 
8 270 Harri KRAMM 12.09.1997 SK Leksi 44 5.78 540 
 X 5.78 X 
9 193 Raul-Alar HAAK 08.08.1998 SK Elite Sport 5.67 516 
 5.59 5.67 5.60 
10 258 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 5.66 514 
 5.51 5.65 5.66 
11 202 Kristo SIMULASK 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 5.64 510 
 5.47 5.64 X 
12 207 Joonas Erik OJALA 30.04.1997 KJK Vike 5.52 485 
 5.52 X 5.50 
13 154 Kristo TOOTS 11.11.1998 SK Schnelli 4.43 278 
 4.26 4.39 4.43 
 237 Kent SERIKOV 25.04.1998 Tartu SS Kalev NM 
 X X X 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 234 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 14.20 741 
 14.20 X 14.00 
2 237 Kent SERIKOV 25.04.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 13.74 712 
 13.74 13.73 X 
3 255 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 13.23 681 
 13.23 X X 
4 270 Harri KRAMM 12.09.1997 SK Leksi 44 12.93 663 
 12.50 12.93 X 
5 207 Joonas Erik OJALA 30.04.1997 KJK Vike 12.87 659 
 12.87 X X 
6 206 Sander MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 12.27 623 
 12.27 X X 
7 274 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 12.12 614 
 12.12 X 11.94 
8 191 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.94 603 
 11.94 11.40 X 
9 258 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 11.84 597 
 10.79 10.78 11.84 
10 257 Johannes TREIEL 04.10.1998 KJK Saare 11.75 591 
 11.61 11.75 11.52 
11 189 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.62 583 
 11.06 11.62 11.30 
12 202 Kristo SIMULASK 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 9.62 463 
 9.62 9.57 9.59 
13 193 Raul-Alar HAAK 08.08.1998 SK Elite Sport 8.54 398 
 8.28 8.10 8.54 
14 154 Kristo TOOTS 11.11.1998 SK Schnelli 8.19 378 
 8.19 7.99 7.60 
 
 
 



 
PA kõrgushüpe 
1 255 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 1.91 723 
 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.85 1.88 1.91 1.94 
 O - O O XO O O XXX 
2 202 Kristo SIMULASK 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 1.85 670 
 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.85 1.88 
 O O O O O O O XO XXX 
3 189 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.82 644 
 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.85 
 O O O O O O XXX 
4 274 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 1.82 644 
 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.85 
 O O O O XO XO XXX 
5 191 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.82 644 
 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.85 
 O - O O O O O O O XXO XXX 
6 234 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 1.79 619 
 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82 
 O - XO O XO O XXX 
7 257 Johannes TREIEL 04.10.1998 KJK Saare 1.76 593 
 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 
 O - O O XXO XO XXX 
8 193 Raul-Alar HAAK 08.08.1998 SK Elite Sport 1.73 569 
 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76 
 O XO XXO O XXX 
9 270 Harri KRAMM 12.09.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.61 472 
 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 
 O O O O XXX 
9 258 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.61 472 
 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 
 O O O O XXX 
11 207 Joonas Erik OJALA 30.04.1997 KJK Vike 1.61 472 
 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 
 XO O O XXO XXX 
12 154 Kristo TOOTS 11.11.1998 SK Schnelli 1.52 404 
 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 
 O O XO O O XO XXX 
 237 Kent SERIKOV 25.04.1998 Tartu SS Kalev DNS 
 206 Sander MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike DNS 
 
PA 60m tõkkejooks 91,4/8,80 
1 234 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 8,17 939 2. j. 
2 257 Johannes TREIEL 04.10.1998 KJK Saare 8,38 888 2. j. 
3 189 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,51 858 2. j. 
4 255 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 8,53 853 2. j. 
5 274 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 8,66 823 2. j. 
6 207 Joonas Erik OJALA 30.04.1997 KJK Vike 8,77 797 1. j. 
7 202 Kristo SIMULASK 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 8,99 748 1. j. 
8 270 Harri KRAMM 12.09.1997 SK Leksi 44 9,05 735 1. j. 
9 191 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 9,07 730 2. j. 
10 258 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 9,17 709 1. j. 
11 193 Raul-Alar HAAK 08.08.1998 SK Elite Sport 9,39 662 1. j. 
12 154 Kristo TOOTS 11.11.1998 SK Schnelli 10,32 482 1. j. 
 
PA teivashüpe 
1 234 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 4.64 802 
 4.24 4.34 4.44 4.54 4.64 4.74 4.84 
 O - XO - XXO - XXX 
2 255 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 4.04 628 
 3.34 3.44 3.54 3.64 3.74 3.84 3.94 4.04 4.14 
 XO - XXO - O O XXO XO XXX 
 



 
3 191 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.84 573 
 3.44 3.54 3.64 3.74 3.84 3.94 
 O O XO O XO XXX 
4 258 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 3.74 546 
 3.34 3.44 3.54 3.64 3.74 3.84 
 XXO - O XO O XXX 
5 270 Harri KRAMM 12.09.1997 SK Leksi 44 3.64 519 
 2.84 2.94 3.04 3.14 3.24 3.34 3.44 3.54 3.64 3.74 
 O O XO XO XO XO XXO XO O XXX 
6 189 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.54 493 
 3.14 3.24 3.34 3.44 3.54 3.64 
 O O O O O XXX 
7 274 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 3.44 467 
 3.14 3.24 3.34 3.44 3.54 
 O - O O XXX 
8 257 Johannes TREIEL 04.10.1998 KJK Saare 3.44 467 
 3.14 3.24 3.34 3.44 3.54 
 O O XXO O XXX 
9 202 Kristo SIMULASK 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 3.44 467 
 3.24 3.34 3.44 3.54 
 XO XXO O XXX 
10 193 Raul-Alar HAAK 08.08.1998 SK Elite Sport 3.34 441 
 3.14 3.24 3.34 3.44 
 XXO O XO XXX 
11 207 Joonas Erik OJALA 30.04.1997 KJK Vike 3.14 391 
 3.04 3.14 3.24 
 XXO O XXX 
 154 Kristo TOOTS 11.11.1998 SK Schnelli NH 
 3.04 
 XXX 
 
PA 1000m jooks 
1 189 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.53,55 729 
2 274 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 2.54,35 721 
3 258 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 2.55,21 712 
4 255 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 3.04,02 625 
5 257 Johannes TREIEL 04.10.1998 KJK Saare 3.04,60 620 
6 207 Joonas Erik OJALA 30.04.1997 KJK Vike 3.04,74 619 
7 270 Harri KRAMM 12.09.1997 SK Leksi 44 3.05,11 615 
8 154 Kristo TOOTS 11.11.1998 SK Schnelli 3.09,61 573 
9 234 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 3.10,48 565 
10 193 Raul-Alar HAAK 08.08.1998 SK Elite Sport 3.10,55 565 
11 191 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.18,26 496 
12 202 Kristo SIMULASK 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 3.22,70 459 
 
PA seitsmevõistlus 
1 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 5312 
 7,19 7.07 14.20 1.79 8,17 4.64 3.10,48 
 816 830 741 619 939 802 565 
2 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 4889 
 7,62 6.53 13.23 1.91 8,53 4.04 3.04,02 
 675 704 681 723 853 628 625 
3 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 4636 
 7,51 6.32 12.12 1.82 8,66 3.44 2.54,35 
 710 657 614 644 823 467 721 
4 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 4597 
 7,62 6.13 11.62 1.82 8,51 3.54 2.53,55 
 675 615 583 644 858 493 729 
5 Johannes TREIEL 04.10.1998 KJK Saare 4556 
 7,50 6.44 11.75 1.76 8,38 3.44 3.04,60 
 713 684 591 593 888 467 620 
 



6 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 4199 
 7,91 5.91 11.94 1.82 9,07 3.84 3.18,26 
 586 567 603 644 730 573 496 
7 Harri KRAMM 12.09.1997 SK Leksi 44 4181 
 7,74 5.78 12.93 1.61 9,05 3.64 3.05,11 
 637 540 663 472 735 519 615 
8 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 4169 
 7,80 5.66 11.84 1.61 9,17 3.74 2.55,21 
 619 514 597 472 709 546 712 
9 Joonas Erik OJALA 30.04.1997 KJK Vike 4057 
 7,75 5.52 12.87 1.61 8,77 3.14 3.04,74 
 634 485 659 472 797 391 619 
10 Kristo SIMULASK 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 3897 
 7,93 5.64 9.62 1.85 8,99 3.44 3.22,70 
 580 510 463 670 748 467 459 
11 Raul-Alar HAAK 08.08.1998 SK Elite Sport 3752 
 7,86 5.67 8.54 1.73 9,39 3.34 3.10,55 
 601 516 398 569 662 441 565 
12 Kristo TOOTS 11.11.1998 SK Schnelli 2538 
 8,50 4.43 8.19 1.52 10,32 NH 3.09,61 
 423 278 378 404 482 0 573 
 Kent SERIKOV 25.04.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 
 7,47 NM 13.74 DNS 
 723 0 712 0 
 Sander MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 
 7,32 6.46 12.27 DNS 
 772 688 623 0 
 

PB seitsmevõistlus 
 

PB 60m jooks 
1 316 Erki ERNITS 25.07.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,71 646 3. j 
2 318 Toivo SAABAS 17.10.1999 SK Elite Sport 7,76 631 3. j 
3 319 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 7,81 616 3. j 
4 315 Jan Hartvig RUBEN 11.03.1999 SK Fortis 7,83 610 3. j 
5 321 Kiur KALME 15.09.1999 KJK Kose 2000 7,85 604 2. j 
6 322 Mihkel HOLZMANN 22.02.1999 KJK Vike 7,86 601 3. j 
7 326 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 7,91 586 3. j 
8 314 Emil OJAPERV 16.05.1999 KJK TIPP 7,92 583 2. j 
9 330 Egert SEKK 06.06.2000 Audentese SK 7,93 580 2. j 
10 320 Kevin SAKSON 04.05.2000 Haapsalu KJK 7,94 577 2. j 
11 329 Taso TOOMIK 27.02.1999 Audentese SK 8,10 531 2. j 
12 324 Iiv AAVIK 08.02.1999 KJK Saare 8,15 517 1. j 
13 331 Reimo SEPP 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 8,26 487 1. j 
14 332 Arko Gert TUISK 10.03.1999 Kuusalu SK 8,36 460 1. j 
15 327 Martin KIVIMAA 23.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 8,43 441 1. j 
16 325 Hendrik LILLEMETS 29.05.1999 KJK Saare 8,85 338 1. j 
 
PB kaugushüpe 
1 319 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 5.98 582 
 5.22 5.64 5.98 
2 329 Taso TOOMIK 27.02.1999 Audentese SK 5.90 565 
 5.90 5.77 5.81 
3 321 Kiur KALME 15.09.1999 KJK Kose 2000 5.89 563 
 5.28 5.61 5.89 
4 316 Erki ERNITS 25.07.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.70 523 
 5.69 5.70 X 
5 314 Emil OJAPERV 16.05.1999 KJK TIPP 5.64 510 
 5.64 5.39 5.29 
6 322 Mihkel HOLZMANN 22.02.1999 KJK Vike 5.50 481 
 4.82 5.49 5.50 
7 330 Egert SEKK 06.06.2000 Audentese SK 5.44 469 
 5.44 5.17 5.42 



8 318 Toivo SAABAS 17.10.1999 SK Elite Sport 5.40 461 
 X 5.40 3.84 
9 315 Jan Hartvig RUBEN 11.03.1999 SK Fortis 5.35 451 
 5.35 5.23 X 
10 331 Reimo SEPP 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 5.29 439 
 5.29 5.06 5.16 
11 326 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 5.10 402 
 5.10 4.32 4.17 
12 324 Iiv AAVIK 08.02.1999 KJK Saare 5.08 398 
 5.08 4.68 4.95 
13 325 Hendrik LILLEMETS 29.05.1999 KJK Saare 4.91 365 
 4.76 4.87 4.91 
14 320 Kevin SAKSON 04.05.2000 Haapsalu KJK 4.72 330 
 4.69 4.72 4.52 
15 332 Arko Gert TUISK 10.03.1999 Kuusalu SK 4.64 315 
 4.06 4.26 4.64 
16 327 Martin KIVIMAA 23.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 4.53 295 
 4.24 4.53 4.35 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 321 Kiur KALME 15.09.1999 KJK Kose 2000 14.62 766 
 X 14.62 X 
2 319 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 13.30 686 
 13.30 X X 
3 320 Kevin SAKSON 04.05.2000 Haapsalu KJK 12.57 641 
 11.89 11.75 12.57 
4 324 Iiv AAVIK 08.02.1999 KJK Saare 12.29 624 
 11.55 X 12.29 
5 326 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 11.93 602 
 11.93 X 11.76 
6 329 Taso TOOMIK 27.02.1999 Audentese SK 11.56 580 
 11.56 X 11.49 
7 332 Arko Gert TUISK 10.03.1999 Kuusalu SK 11.33 566 
 10.79 11.33 10.93 
8 316 Erki ERNITS 25.07.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.05 549 
 11.05 10.85 11.00 
9 315 Jan Hartvig RUBEN 11.03.1999 SK Fortis 10.55 519 
 9.65 10.55 9.00 
10 325 Hendrik LILLEMETS 29.05.1999 KJK Saare 10.22 499 
 10.22 X 9.53 
11 314 Emil OJAPERV 16.05.1999 KJK TIPP 10.09 491 
 10.09 10.07 9.89 
12 331 Reimo SEPP 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 10.04 488 
 10.00 9.63 10.04 
13 322 Mihkel HOLZMANN 22.02.1999 KJK Vike 9.53 457 
 9.42 X 9.53 
14 318 Toivo SAABAS 17.10.1999 SK Elite Sport 9.25 441 
 7.41 X 9.25 
15 330 Egert SEKK 06.06.2000 Audentese SK 9.23 440 
 8.92 8.00 9.23 
16 327 Martin KIVIMAA 23.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 7.92 362 
 7.92 7.53 7.77 
 
PB kõrgushüpe 
1 321 Kiur KALME 15.09.1999 KJK Kose 2000 1.67 520 
 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 
 O O O XO O XXX 
2 320 Kevin SAKSON 04.05.2000 Haapsalu KJK 1.67 520 
 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 
 O O O XO XO O XXX 
3 318 Toivo SAABAS 17.10.1999 SK Elite Sport 1.67 520 
 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 
 XO O O XO XO XXO XXX 



4 319 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 1.64 496 
 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 
 XO XXO O XXX 
5 325 Hendrik LILLEMETS 29.05.1999 KJK Saare 1.64 496 
 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 
 O O XO XO XXO XXX 
6 329 Taso TOOMIK 27.02.1999 Audentese SK 1.61 472 
 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 
 O XO O XXO XXX 
7 316 Erki ERNITS 25.07.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.58 449 
 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 
 O O XO XXX 
8 314 Emil OJAPERV 16.05.1999 KJK TIPP 1.55 426 
 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 
 O O O XO XXX 
9 326 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 1.52 404 
 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 
 O - XO O O O O XXX 
10 331 Reimo SEPP 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 1.52 404 
 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 
 O O O O O XO XO XXX 
11 315 Jan Hartvig RUBEN 11.03.1999 SK Fortis 1.52 404 
 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 
 O O O XXO O XXO XXX 
12 322 Mihkel HOLZMANN 22.02.1999 KJK Vike 1.49 381 
 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 
 O O O XXO XXX 
13 324 Iiv AAVIK 08.02.1999 KJK Saare 1.46 360 
 1.43 1.46 1.49 
 XO O XXX 
14 330 Egert SEKK 06.06.2000 Audentese SK 1.46 360 
 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 
 O O O O XO XXX 
15 332 Arko Gert TUISK 10.03.1999 Kuusalu SK 1.43 338 
 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 
 O XO XXO XXX 
16 327 Martin KIVIMAA 23.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 1.37 297 
 1.25 1.28 1.31 1.34 1.37 1.40 
 O O XO XO XO XXX 
 
PB 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,25 
1 314 Emil OJAPERV 16.05.1999 KJK TIPP 8,84 781 3. j 
2 316 Erki ERNITS 25.07.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,89 770 3. j 
3 322 Mihkel HOLZMANN 22.02.1999 KJK Vike 9,01 744 2. j 
4 318 Toivo SAABAS 17.10.1999 SK Elite Sport 9,04 737 3. j 
5 319 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 9,05 735 3. j 
6 326 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 9,41 658 2. j 
6 330 Egert SEKK 06.06.2000 Audentese SK 9,41 658 2. j 
8 329 Taso TOOMIK 27.02.1999 Audentese SK 9,47 646 3. j 
9 321 Kiur KALME 15.09.1999 KJK Kose 2000 9,56 627 3. j 
10 320 Kevin SAKSON 04.05.2000 Haapsalu KJK 9,82 576 2. j 
11 324 Iiv AAVIK 08.02.1999 KJK Saare 9,90 560 1. j 
12 327 Martin KIVIMAA 23.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 9,96 549 1. j 
13 315 Jan Hartvig RUBEN 11.03.1999 SK Fortis 10,04 533 2. j 
14 332 Arko Gert TUISK 10.03.1999 Kuusalu SK 10,16 511 1. j 
15 325 Hendrik LILLEMETS 29.05.1999 KJK Saare 10,46 457 1. j 
16 331 Reimo SEPP 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 10,97 373 1. j 
 
PB teivashüpe 
1 318 Toivo SAABAS 17.10.1999 SK Elite Sport 3.44 467 
 3.04 3.14 3.24 3.34 3.44 3.54 
 O O O O XO XXX 
 



2 319 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 3.24 416 
 2.74 2.84 2.94 3.04 3.14 3.24 3.34 
 O O O O XO XO XXX 
3 316 Erki ERNITS 25.07.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.24 416 
 2.64 2.74 2.84 2.94 3.04 3.14 3.24 3.34 
 O - O O O XO XXO XXX 
4 322 Mihkel HOLZMANN 22.02.1999 KJK Vike 3.04 367 
 2.54 2.64 2.74 2.84 2.94 3.04 3.14 
 XO O O O XO XXO XXX 
5 330 Egert SEKK 06.06.2000 Audentese SK 2.84 319 
 2.44 2.54 2.64 2.74 2.84 2.94 
 O XO O XXO O XXX 
6 331 Reimo SEPP 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 2.84 319 
 2.44 2.54 2.64 2.74 2.84 2.94 
 O O O O XO XXX 
7 324 Iiv AAVIK 08.02.1999 KJK Saare 2.74 296 
 2.24 2.34 2.44 2.54 2.64 2.74 2.84 
 O O XO O O O XXX 
7 326 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 2.74 296 
 2.24 2.34 2.44 2.54 2.64 2.74 2.84 
 O O O XO O O XXX 
9 320 Kevin SAKSON 04.05.2000 Haapsalu KJK 2.74 296 
 2.24 2.34 2.44 2.54 2.64 2.74 2.84 
 O O XO O O XXO XXX 
10 314 Emil OJAPERV 16.05.1999 KJK TIPP 2.74 296 
 2.44 2.54 2.64 2.74 2.84 
 O O XXO XXO XX- 
11 315 Jan Hartvig RUBEN 11.03.1999 SK Fortis 2.64 273 
 2.34 2.44 2.54 2.64 2.74 
 O O O O XXX 
12 321 Kiur KALME 15.09.1999 KJK Kose 2000 2.64 273 
 2.24 2.34 2.44 2.54 2.64 2.74 
 O - O O XO XXX 
13 329 Taso TOOMIK 27.02.1999 Audentese SK 2.64 273 
 2.24 2.34 2.44 2.54 2.64 2.74 
 O - O XXO XO XXX 
14 327 Martin KIVIMAA 23.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 2.64 273 
 2.24 2.34 2.44 2.54 2.64 2.74 
 O XO O O XXO XXX 
15 325 Hendrik LILLEMETS 29.05.1999 KJK Saare 2.54 251 
 2.04 2.14 2.24 2.34 2.44 2.54 2.64 
 O O O O O O XXX 
16 332 Arko Gert TUISK 10.03.1999 Kuusalu SK 2.04 147 
 2.04 2.14 
 O XXX 
 
PB 1000m jooks 
1 315 Jan Hartvig RUBEN 11.03.1999 SK Fortis 3.02,37 641 1. j. 
2 330 Egert SEKK 06.06.2000 Audentese SK 3.02,69 638 1. j. 
3 322 Mihkel HOLZMANN 22.02.1999 KJK Vike 3.03,87 627 2. j. 
4 329 Taso TOOMIK 27.02.1999 Audentese SK 3.05,13 615 2. j. 
5 332 Arko Gert TUISK 10.03.1999 Kuusalu SK 3.08,27 585 1. j. 
6 327 Martin KIVIMAA 23.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 3.08,38 584 1. j. 
7 331 Reimo SEPP 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 3.09,95 570 1. j. 
8 319 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 3.10,02 569 2. j. 
9 318 Toivo SAABAS 17.10.1999 SK Elite Sport 3.11,90 552 2. j. 
10 316 Erki ERNITS 25.07.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.12,14 550 2. j. 
11 326 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 3.13,22 541 2. j. 
12 321 Kiur KALME 15.09.1999 KJK Kose 2000 3.14,47 529 2. j. 
13 314 Emil OJAPERV 16.05.1999 KJK TIPP 3.23,95 449 2. j. 
14 324 Iiv AAVIK 08.02.1999 KJK Saare 3.24,39 445 1. j. 
15 320 Kevin SAKSON 04.05.2000 Haapsalu KJK 4.09,01 151 2. j. 
 325 Hendrik LILLEMETS 29.05.1999 KJK Saare DNF 1. j. 



 
PB seitsmevõistlus 
1 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 4100 
 7,81 5.98 13.30 1.64 9,05 3.24 3.10,02 
 616 582 686 496 735 416 569 
2 Erki ERNITS 25.07.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 3903 
 7,71 5.70 11.05 1.58 8,89 3.24 3.12,14 
 646 523 549 449 770 416 550 
3 Kiur KALME 15.09.1999 KJK Kose 2000 3882 
 7,85 5.89 14.62 1.67 9,56 2.64 3.14,47 
 604 563 766 520 627 273 529 
4 Toivo SAABAS 17.10.1999 SK Elite Sport 3809 
 7,76 5.40 9.25 1.67 9,04 3.44 3.11,90 
 631 461 441 520 737 467 552 
5 Taso TOOMIK 27.02.1999 Audentese SK 3682 
 8,10 5.90 11.56 1.61 9,47 2.64 3.05,13 
 531 565 580 472 646 273 615 
6 Mihkel HOLZMANN 22.02.1999 KJK Vike 3658 
 7,86 5.50 9.53 1.49 9,01 3.04 3.03,87 
 601 481 457 381 744 367 627 
7 Emil OJAPERV 16.05.1999 KJK TIPP 3536 
 7,92 5.64 10.09 1.55 8,84 2.74 3.23,95 
 583 510 491 426 781 296 449 
8 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 3489 
 7,91 5.10 11.93 1.52 9,41 2.74 3.13,22 
 586 402 602 404 658 296 541 
9 Egert SEKK 06.06.2000 Audentese SK 3464 
 7,93 5.44 9.23 1.46 9,41 2.84 3.02,69 
 580 469 440 360 658 319 638 
10 Jan Hartvig RUBEN 11.03.1999 SK Fortis 3431 
 7,83 5.35 10.55 1.52 10,04 2.64 3.02,37 
 610 451 519 404 533 273 641 
11 Iiv AAVIK 08.02.1999 KJK Saare 3200 
 8,15 5.08 12.29 1.46 9,90 2.74 3.24,39 
 517 398 624 360 560 296 445 
12 Kevin SAKSON 04.05.2000 Haapsalu KJK 3091 
 7,94 4.72 12.57 1.67 9,82 2.74 4.09,01 
 577 330 641 520 576 296 151 
13 Reimo SEPP 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 3080 
 8,26 5.29 10.04 1.52 10,97 2.84 3.09,95 
 487 439 488 404 373 319 570 
14 Arko Gert TUISK 10.03.1999 Kuusalu SK 2922 
 8,36 4.64 11.33 1.43 10,16 2.04 3.08,27 
 460 315 566 338 511 147 585 
15 Martin KIVIMAA 23.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 2801 
 8,43 4.53 7.92 1.37 9,96 2.64 3.08,38 
 441 295 362 297 549 273 584 
16 Hendrik LILLEMETS 29.05.1999 KJK Saare 2406 
 8,85 4.91 10.22 1.64 10,46 2.54 DNF 
 338 365 499 496 457 251 0 
 

NJ seitsmevõistlus (02.03.) 
 

NJ 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
1 143 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 9,40 828 2. j 
2 136 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 9,51 806 2. j 
3 141 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 9,70 769 2. j 
4 137 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 9,81 748 2. j 
5 138 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 10,51 620 2. j 
6 140 Pauliina SIIMUMÄE 03.11.1996 KJK Kose 2000 10,54 614 1. j 
7 142 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 10,57 609 1. j 
8 139 Liisi NÕMMELA 28.09.1996 KJK Kose 2000 11,29 490 1. J 
 



NJ kõrgushüpe 
1 138 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 1.70 855 
 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 
 O - O O O O XXX 
2 137 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 1.61 747 
 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 
 O O O O O XO XXX 
3 136 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.61 747 
 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 
 XO O O O XO XO XXX 
4 143 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 1.55 678 
 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 
 O O O O O O XXX 
5 141 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 1.52 644 
 1.31 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 
 O - O - XO O O XXO XXX 
6 140 Pauliina SIIMUMÄE 03.11.1996 KJK Kose 2000 1.49 610 
 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 
 O O O O XXX 
7 142 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.49 610 
 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 
 O O O XO O XXX 
8 139 Liisi NÕMMELA 28.09.1996 KJK Kose 2000 1.43 544 
 1.31 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 
 O O XO O XO XXX 
 
NJ kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 136 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 10.93 591 
 X 10.93 X 
2 140 Pauliina SIIMUMÄE 03.11.1996 KJK Kose 2000 10.63 571 
 10.44 10.63 X 
3 138 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 9.06 468 
 8.17 8.66 9.06 
4 143 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 8.93 460 
 8.52 8.93 8.67 
5 137 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 8.75 448 
 8.72 8.75 8.16 
6 141 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 8.64 441 
 8.61 8.64 7.18 
7 139 Liisi NÕMMELA 28.09.1996 KJK Kose 2000 8.12 407 
 7.92 8.12 X 
8 142 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 7.42 362 
 X 7.42 X 
 
NJ kaugushüpe 
1 137 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 5.40 671 
 5.40 5.39 X 
2 136 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.07 578 
 5.00 5.00 5.07 
3 138 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 5.02 565 
 4.60 4.84 5.02 
4 143 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 5.01 562 
 4.94 4.99 5.01 
5 140 Pauliina SIIMUMÄE 03.11.1996 KJK Kose 2000 4.74 490 
 4.26 4.47 4.74 
6 139 Liisi NÕMMELA 28.09.1996 KJK Kose 2000 4.66 469 
 4.64 4.64 4.66 
7 141 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 4.58 448 
 4.39 4.58 4.45 
8 142 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 4.40 403 
 4.40 4.39 X 
 
 



NJ 800m jooks 
1 142 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 2.20,29 820 
2 136 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.33,33 652 
3 141 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 2.34,12 642 
4 143 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 2.36,50 614 
5 137 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 2.36,86 609 
6 138 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 2.50,35 460 
7 139 Liisi NÕMMELA 28.09.1996 KJK Kose 2000 2.57,89 385 
8 140 Pauliina SIIMUMÄE 03.11.1996 KJK Kose 2000 3.05,25 318 
 
NJ viievõistlus 
1 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 3374 
 9,51 1.61 10.93 5.07 2.33,33 
 806 747 591 578 652 
2 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 3223 
 9,81 1.61 8.75 5.40 2.36,86 
 748 747 448 671 609 
3 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 3142 
 9,40 1.55 8.93 5.01 2.36,50 
 828 678 460 562 614 
4 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 2968 
 10,51 1.70 9.06 5.02 2.50,35 
 620 855 468 565 460 
5 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 2944 
 9,70 1.52 8.64 4.58 2.34,12 
 769 644 441 448 642 
6 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 2804 
 10,57 1.49 7.42 4.40 2.20,29 
 609 610 362 403 820 
7 Pauliina SIIMUMÄE 03.11.1996 KJK Kose 2000 2603 
 10,54 1.49 10.63 4.74 3.05,25 
 614 610 571 490 318 
8 Liisi NÕMMELA 28.09.1996 KJK Kose 2000 2295 
 11,29 1.43 8.12 4.66 2.57,89 
 490 544 407 469 385 
 

TA seitsmevõistlus (02.03.) 
 

TA 60m tõkkejooks 76,2/8,25 
1 131 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 9,17 875 2. j 
2 134 Marian METSAR 13.03.1997 Audentese SK 9,18 873 2. j 
3 130 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 9,35 838 2. j 
4 133 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 9,43 822 2. j 
5 132 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 9,55 798 1. j 
6 135 Suzy Anett AAVIK 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 9,57 794 1. j 
7 126 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 9,80 750 2. j 
8 129 Kätrin PÄRN 10.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 10,01 710 1. j 
9 125 Liismarleen VERILASKJA 14.09.1998 KJK TIPP 10,91 551 1. j 
 
TA kõrgushüpe 
1 134 Marian METSAR 13.03.1997 Audentese SK 1.67 818 
 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 
 O - O O O XXO XXX 
2 131 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.64 783 
 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 
 O - O O XO XO O XXX 
3 133 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 1.64 783 
 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 
 XO O O XXO XO XO XX- 
4 126 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.61 747 
 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 
 O O XO XO XXX 
 



5 129 Kätrin PÄRN 10.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.58 712 
 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 
 O O O O O XXO O XXX 
6 135 Suzy Anett AAVIK 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 1.55 678 
 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 
 O XO O O XXX 
7 125 Liismarleen VERILASKJA 14.09.1998 KJK TIPP 1.52 644 
 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 
 O XO O XXO O XXX 
8 132 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 1.52 644 
 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 
 O XO O O XO XXX 
9 130 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 1.46 577 
 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 
 O O O O XO XXX 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 132 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 13.99 793 
 13.70 X 13.99 
2 130 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 11.82 649 
 11.69 11.80 11.82 
3 126 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.53 630 
 10.60 11.53 10.63 
4 134 Marian METSAR 13.03.1997 Audentese SK 11.42 623 
 10.64 11.42 11.03 
5 129 Kätrin PÄRN 10.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.09 535 
 10.09 X 9.55 
6 131 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 9.96 527 
 9.96 8.63 9.30 
7 133 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 9.75 513 
 9.21 8.98 9.75 
8 135 Suzy Anett AAVIK 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 9.61 504 
 9.41 9.61 9.26 
9 125 Liismarleen VERILASKJA 14.09.1998 KJK TIPP 8.08 405 
 8.08 8.05 8.01 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1 133 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 5.36 660 
 5.36 5.21 X 
2 126 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.30 643 
 5.28 5.30 X 
3 130 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 5.23 623 
 5.23 5.18 4.92 
4 135 Suzy Anett AAVIK 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 5.02 565 
 X 5.02 X 
5 131 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 4.99 557 
 X 4.82 4.99 
6 132 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 4.82 511 
 4.82 4.78 X 
7 129 Kätrin PÄRN 10.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.57 446 
 4.48 4.45 4.57 
8 125 Liismarleen VERILASKJA 14.09.1998 KJK TIPP 4.39 401 
 4.39 4.38 X 
 134 Marian METSAR 13.03.1997 Audentese SK NM 
 X X X 
 
TA 800m jooks 
1 131 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 2.29,71 697 
2 126 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.35,01 631 
3 132 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 2.35,90 621 
4 135 Suzy Anett AAVIK 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 2.36,50 614 
5 133 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 2.42,65 543 
6 129 Kätrin PÄRN 10.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.50,51 458 



7 130 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 2.53,29 430 
 125 Liismarleen VERILASKJA 14.09.1998 KJK TIPP DNF 0 
 134 Marian METSAR 13.03.1997 Audentese SK DNF 0 
 
TA viievõistlus 
1 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 3439 
 9,17 1.64 9.96 4.99 2.29,71 
 875 783 527 557 697 
2 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 3401 
 9,80 1.61 11.53 5.30 2.35,01 
 750 747 630 643 631 
3 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 3367 
 9,55 1.52 13.99 4.82 2.35,90 
 798 644 793 511 621 
4 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 3321 
 9,43 1.64 9.75 5.36 2.42,65 
 822 783 513 660 543 
5 Suzy Anett AAVIK 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 3155 
 9,57 1.55 9.61 5.02 2.36,50 
 794 678 504 565 614 
6 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 3117 
 9,35 1.46 11.82 5.23 2.53,29 
 838 577 649 623 430 
7 Kätrin PÄRN 10.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 2861 
 10,01 1.58 10.09 4.57 2.50,51 
 710 712 535 446 458 
8 Marian METSAR 13.03.1997 Audentese SK 2314 
 9,18 1.67 11.42 NM DNF 
 873 818 623 0 0 
9 Liismarleen VERILASKJA 14.09.1998 KJK TIPP 2001 
 10,91 1.52 8.08 4.39 DNF 
 551 644 405 401 0 
 

TB viievõistlus (01.03.) 
 

TB 60m tõkkejooks 76,2/7,75 
1 184 Johanna ILVES 05.01.1999 KJK Järvala 8,91 929 4. j. 
2 280 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 9,07 895 4. j. 
3 87 Anete SIMAN 02.03.1999 SK Altius 9,50 808 4. j. 
4 61 Stefani VISSEL 24.03.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 9,52 804 4. j. 
5 95 Airiin Liisbet STRANDSON 17.06.1999 SK Altius 9,73 763 3. j. 
6 109 Hanna ANDLA 25.09.1999 SK Altius 9,76 758 4. j. 
7 282 Kaili NURK 08.05.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 9,77 756 2. j. 
8 283 Kärt ÕUNAPUU 19.03.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 9,79 752 1. j. 
9 183 Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI 26.10.2000 Haapsalu KJK 9,80 750 4. j. 
10 201 Leanne SIIMUMÄE 25.04.2000 KJK Kose 2000 9,88 735 2. j. 
11 281 Birgit PAJU 09.02.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 9,90 731 3. j. 
12 311 Zarina NETŠIPORUK 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 10,00 712 3. j. 
13 287 Kadri MUUGA 18.11.2000 SK Leksi 44 10,02 708 2. j. 
14 289 Ege Teili OJA 14.05.2000 Audentese SK 10,03 706 3. j. 
15 288 Marilin MOOR 04.03.1999 Audentese SK 10,28 661 2. j. 
16 284 Lauren SIRP 19.11.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 10,31 655 1. j. 
17 37 Maria ALAS 14.01.2000 SK Fortis 10,35 648 2. j. 
18 313 Karmen SÄKK 03.06.2000 Audentese SK 10,36 646 1. j. 
19 312 Kristi OJALA 27.12.1999 Audentese SK 10,42 636 1. j. 
20 285 Laura TRAŠANOV 14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport 10,46 629 1. j. 
21 48 Carina PULLERITS 05.04.1999 SK Fortis 10,49 623 3. j. 
 
TB kõrgushüpe 
1 285 Laura TRAŠANOV 14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport 1.64 783 
 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 
 O - O O O O XXO XXX 
 



 
2 184 Johanna ILVES 05.01.1999 KJK Järvala 1.61 747 
 1.31 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 
 O - O - O O O O XO XXO XXO XXX 
3 280 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 1.58 712 
 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 
 O - O O XO XXO XXX 
4 183 Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI 26.10.2000 Haapsalu KJK 1.55 678 
 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 
 O O O XO O O XXX 
5 201 Leanne SIIMUMÄE 25.04.2000 KJK Kose 2000 1.55 678 
 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 
 O O O O O XXX 
5 289 Ege Teili OJA 14.05.2000 Audentese SK 1.55 678 
 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 
 O O O XXX 
7 61 Stefani VISSEL 24.03.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.52 644 
 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 
 O O O O XO XO XXO XXX 
8 283 Kärt ÕUNAPUU 19.03.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 1.49 610 
 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 
 O O O O O XXX 
9 37 Maria ALAS 14.01.2000 SK Fortis 1.49 610 
 1.31 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 
 O O O O O XO XO XXX 
10 282 Kaili NURK 08.05.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 1.49 610 
 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 
 O O O O XXO XXX 
11 281 Birgit PAJU 09.02.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 1.49 610 
 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 
 O O XO O XO XXO XXX 
12 288 Marilin MOOR 04.03.1999 Audentese SK 1.46 577 
 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 
 O O O O O XXX 
13 311 Zarina NETŠIPORUK 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 1.46 577 
 1.28 1.31 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 
 O O O O XO O O XXX 
14 95 Airiin Liisbet STRANDSON 17.06.1999 SK Altius 1.43 544 
 1.31 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 
 O O O O O XXX 
15 48 Carina PULLERITS 05.04.1999 SK Fortis 1.43 544 
 1.31 1.34 1.37 1.40 1.43 1.46 
 O O XO O XO XXX 
16 284 Lauren SIRP 19.11.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 1.37 481 
 1.31 1.34 1.37 1.40 
 O O O XXX 
17 313 Karmen SÄKK 03.06.2000 Audentese SK 1.37 481 
 1.25 1.28 1.31 1.34 1.37 1.40 
 O O O XO O XXX 
18 109 Hanna ANDLA 25.09.1999 SK Altius 1.34 449 
 1.25 1.28 1.31 1.34 1.37 
 O - O O XXX 
19 87 Anete SIMAN 02.03.1999 SK Altius 1.34 449 
 1.25 1.28 1.31 1.34 1.37 
 O O O XO XXX 
20 312 Kristi OJALA 27.12.1999 Audentese SK 1.31 419 
 1.25 1.28 1.31 1.34 
 XO - XO XXX 
21 287 Kadri MUUGA 18.11.2000 SK Leksi 44 1.28 389 
 1.19 1.22 1.25 1.28 1.31 
 O O XO XXO XXX 
 
 



TB kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 285 Laura TRAŠANOV 14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport 11.35 618 
 11.35 11.09 10.64 
2 280 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 11.12 603 
 11.02 11.12 X 
3 201 Leanne SIIMUMÄE 25.04.2000 KJK Kose 2000 11.06 599 
 11.06 X X 
4 61 Stefani VISSEL 24.03.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 10.87 587 
 X 10.87 10.16 
5 184 Johanna ILVES 05.01.1999 KJK Järvala 9.77 514 
 X 9.77 9.52 
6 87 Anete SIMAN 02.03.1999 SK Altius 9.13 473 
 9.13 8.51 8.13 
7 183 Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI 26.10.2000 Haapsalu KJK 9.12 472 
 8.51 9.12 X 
8 48 Carina PULLERITS 05.04.1999 SK Fortis 9.09 470 
 8.88 9.09 8.39 
9 109 Hanna ANDLA 25.09.1999 SK Altius 8.72 446 
 8.13 8.72 8.72 
10 311 Zarina NETŠIPORUK 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 8.52 433 
 8.52 8.29 8.50 
11 95 Airiin Liisbet STRANDSON 17.06.1999 SK Altius 8.50 432 
 8.30 8.14 8.50 
12 283 Kärt ÕUNAPUU 19.03.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 8.06 403 
 7.21 7.88 8.06 
13 37 Maria ALAS 14.01.2000 SK Fortis 7.94 395 
 7.25 7.91 7.94 
14 282 Kaili NURK 08.05.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 7.90 393 
 7.90 7.67 X 
15 284 Lauren SIRP 19.11.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 7.90 393 
 7.90 7.02 7.35 
16 287 Kadri MUUGA 18.11.2000 SK Leksi 44 7.48 366 
 7.48 X 5.97 
17 289 Ege Teili OJA 14.05.2000 Audentese SK 7.26 352 
 6.30 6.62 7.26 
18 288 Marilin MOOR 04.03.1999 Audentese SK 7.15 345 
 X X 7.15 
19 281 Birgit PAJU 09.02.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 6.94 331 
 5.95 6.88 6.94 
20 312 Kristi OJALA 27.12.1999 Audentese SK 6.92 330 
 6.47 6.92 6.58 
21 313 Karmen SÄKK 03.06.2000 Audentese SK 6.80 322 
 6.80 5.15 6.49 
 
TB kaugushüpe 
1 184 Johanna ILVES 05.01.1999 KJK Järvala 5.23 623 
 X 5.23 5.18 
2 61 Stefani VISSEL 24.03.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.15 601 
 5.15 4.93 5.02 
3 280 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 5.14 598 
 5.14 X 5.03 
4 288 Marilin MOOR 04.03.1999 Audentese SK 5.02 565 
 5.02 4.75 4.83 
5 95 Airiin Liisbet STRANDSON 17.06.1999 SK Altius 4.95 546 
 4.40 X 4.95 
6 282 Kaili NURK 08.05.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 4.92 538 
 4.76 4.71 4.92 
7 311 Zarina NETŠIPORUK 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 4.89 530 
 4.89 X 4.86 
8 109 Hanna ANDLA 25.09.1999 SK Altius 4.89 530 
 4.77 4.89 X 
9 285 Laura TRAŠANOV 14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport 4.85 519 
 4.78 4.85 4.83 



 
10 183 Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI 26.10.2000 Haapsalu KJK 4.83 514 
 4.83 4.70 X 
11 87 Anete SIMAN 02.03.1999 SK Altius 4.81 508 
 4.69 4.48 4.81 
12 289 Ege Teili OJA 14.05.2000 Audentese SK 4.78 500 
 4.76 4.78 4.57 
13 48 Carina PULLERITS 05.04.1999 SK Fortis 4.77 498 
 4.63 4.67 4.77 
14 283 Kärt ÕUNAPUU 19.03.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 4.77 498 
 X 4.77 X 
15 313 Karmen SÄKK 03.06.2000 Audentese SK 4.71 482 
 4.71 X X 
16 281 Birgit PAJU 09.02.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 4.59 451 
 4.38 4.59 4.45 
17 201 Leanne SIIMUMÄE 25.04.2000 KJK Kose 2000 4.57 446 
 4.57 4.44 4.54 
18 312 Kristi OJALA 27.12.1999 Audentese SK 4.41 406 
 4.22 4.41 4.37 
19 284 Lauren SIRP 19.11.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 4.38 398 
 4.24 4.37 4.38 
20 37 Maria ALAS 14.01.2000 SK Fortis 4.30 379 
 3.94 4.16 4.30 
21 287 Kadri MUUGA 18.11.2000 SK Leksi 44 4.21 357 
 X X 4.21 
 
TB 800m jooks 
1 184 Johanna ILVES 05.01.1999 KJK Järvala 2.32,21 665 2. j 
2 280 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 2.32,36 664 2. j 
3 95 Airiin Liisbet STRANDSON 17.06.1999 SK Altius 2.35,12 630 2. j 
4 282 Kaili NURK 08.05.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 2.35,78 622 2. j 
5 311 Zarina NETŠIPORUK 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 2.36,24 617 2. j 
6 288 Marilin MOOR 04.03.1999 Audentese SK 2.37,79 598 1. j 
7 61 Stefani VISSEL 24.03.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.38,53 590 2. j 
8 312 Kristi OJALA 27.12.1999 Audentese SK 2.42,86 541 1. j 
9 109 Hanna ANDLA 25.09.1999 SK Altius 2.53,90 424 1. j 
10 183 Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI 26.10.2000 Haapsalu KJK 2.54,94 414 2. j 
11 201 Leanne SIIMUMÄE 25.04.2000 KJK Kose 2000 2.55,49 408 2. j 
12 285 Laura TRAŠANOV 14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport 2.55,51 408 2. j. 
13 37 Maria ALAS 14.01.2000 SK Fortis 2.55,65 407 1. j 
14 313 Karmen SÄKK 03.06.2000 Audentese SK 2.56,72 396 1. j 
15 48 Carina PULLERITS 05.04.1999 SK Fortis 2.59,60 369 1. j 
16 87 Anete SIMAN 02.03.1999 SK Altius 3.04,94 321 1. j 
17 287 Kadri MUUGA 18.11.2000 SK Leksi 44 3.05,88 312 1. j 
18 281 Birgit PAJU 09.02.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 3.13,31 251 1. j 
19 284 Lauren SIRP 19.11.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 3.17,13 222 1. j 
20 289 Ege Teili OJA 14.05.2000 Audentese SK 3.27,47 152 1. j 
 283 Kärt ÕUNAPUU 19.03.2000 Tartu SS Kalev DNF 0 2. j 
 
TB viievõistlus 
1 Johanna ILVES 05.01.1999 KJK Järvala 3478 
 8,91 1.61 9.77 5.23 2.32,21 
 929 747 514 623 665 
2 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 3472 
 9,07 1.58 11.12 5.14 2.32,36 
 895 712 603 598 664 
3 Stefani VISSEL 24.03.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 3226 
 9,52 1.52 10.87 5.15 2.38,53 
 804 644 587 601 590 
4 Laura TRAŠANOV 14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport 2957 
 10,46 1.64 11.35 4.85 2.55,51 
 629 783 618 519 408 
 



5 Kaili NURK 08.05.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 2919 
 9,77 1.49 7.90 4.92 2.35,78 
 756 610 393 538 622 
6 Airiin Liisbet STRANDSON 17.06.1999 SK Altius 2915 
 9,73 1.43 8.50 4.95 2.35,12 
 763 544 432 546 630 
7 Zarina NETŠIPORUK 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 2869 
 10,00 1.46 8.52 4.89 2.36,24 
 712 577 433 530 617 
8 Leanne SIIMUMÄE 25.04.2000 KJK Kose 2000 2866 
 9,88 1.55 11.06 4.57 2.55,49 
 735 678 599 446 408 
9 Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI 26.10.2000 Haapsalu KJK 2828 
 9,80 1.55 9.12 4.83 2.54,94 
 750 678 472 514 414 
10 Marilin MOOR 04.03.1999 Audentese SK 2746 
 10,28 1.46 7.15 5.02 2.37,79 
 661 577 345 565 598 
11 Hanna ANDLA 25.09.1999 SK Altius 2607 
 9,76 1.34 8.72 4.89 2.53,90 
 758 449 446 530 424 
12 Anete SIMAN 02.03.1999 SK Altius 2559 
 9,50 1.34 9.13 4.81 3.04,94 
 808 449 473 508 321 
13 Carina PULLERITS 05.04.1999 SK Fortis 2504 
 10,49 1.43 9.09 4.77 2.59,60 
 623 544 470 498 369 
14 Maria ALAS 14.01.2000 SK Fortis 2439 
 10,35 1.49 7.94 4.30 2.55,65 
 648 610 395 379 407 
15 Ege Teili OJA 14.05.2000 Audentese SK 2388 
 10,03 1.55 7.26 4.78 3.27,47 
 706 678 352 500 152 
16 Birgit PAJU 09.02.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 2374 
 9,90 1.49 6.94 4.59 3.13,31 
 731 610 331 451 251 
17 Kristi OJALA 27.12.1999 Audentese SK 2332 
 10,42 1.31 6.92 4.41 2.42,86 
 636 419 330 406 541 
18 Karmen SÄKK 03.06.2000 Audentese SK 2327 
 10,36 1.37 6.80 4.71 2.56,72 
 646 481 322 482 396 
19 Kärt ÕUNAPUU 19.03.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 2263 
 9,79 1.49 8.06 4.77 DNF 
 752 610 403 498 0 
20 Lauren SIRP 19.11.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 2149 
 10,31 1.37 7.90 4.38 3.17,13 
 655 481 393 398 222 
21 Kadri MUUGA 18.11.2000 SK Leksi 44 2132 
 10,02 1.28 7.48 4.21 3.05,88 
 708 389 366 357 312 
 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Allan Pilt 
Peasekretär: Margus Randaru 


